12-13-20)00
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of , 1015487	75 the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): C. William Barnes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ALARIS Medical Systems, Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	000
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 10221 Wateridge Circle
Execution Date: November 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/27/2000 NUOLDER1 00000132 09717437 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas A. Runk Internal Address: FULWIDER PATTON LEE & U FECHT, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA 71P: 9004.5	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document Thomas A. Runk Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct/and any attached copy is a true copy of Nov. 20, 200; Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT by C. WILLIAM BARNES of Murietta, California, Assignor to ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 10221 Wateridge Circle, Building A, San Diego California, United States of America 92121.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING DROP SIZE IN AN INTRAVENOUS DRIP CHAMBER for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed this same day; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first, and joint inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assigne at the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters

PATENT REEL: 011319 FRAME: 0066

PATENT DOCKET NO. 40032

Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent *vi*th the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all toreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written below:

Assignor:

C. WILLIAM BARNES

Date: [189687.1]

1) onomies 15, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011319 FRAME: 0067

State of <u>(alfable)</u> County of <u>Biverside</u>) On No. 15,200 before me, <u>Value da E (ainy tall)</u> personally appeared <u>(in william Bannes</u>	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document.
personally known to me - OR- \(\sqrt{N}\) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official scal.	 ⋈ INDIVIDUAL □ CORPORATE OFFICER(S) □ Title(s): □ PARTNER(S)□ LIMITED □ GENERAL □ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT □ TRUSTEE(S) □ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR □ OTHER:
My Carrin. Equipment 16, 2001	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of person(s) or entity(ies)
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Assignment THIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGET: NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT Though the data requested here is not SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	

3

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 011319 FRAME: 0068